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(a) whether any proposal to double the Railway line between Kandla and Palan-pur is under Government's consideration;

(b) if so, when the line will be doubled; and
(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in negative what are the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SHAM
NATH): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) with the construction of the Broad Gauge line between Kandla and Jhund (near Viramgam) now in progress, the pressure on the Metre Gauge route between Kandla and Palanpur will be relieved to a great extent. The need for planning for additional capacity on this sec ion, therefore does not arise.

KANDLA-JHUND RAILWAY LINE

625. KUMARI SHANTA VASISHT: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) when Kandla-Jhund broad gauge Railway line will be completed; and

(b) whether it will be a single or double track?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SHAM
NATH): (a) This line is expected to be completed by early 1970.

(b) This will be a single track railway line. t[E\TENSioN o0i- RAILWAY LINES IN
MADHYA PRADESH
626. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI CHA-
TURVEDI : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the places in Madhya Pradesh from and to which Railway lines
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were proposed to be extended in the First Five
Year Plan; and

(b) the extent of progress made in this regard?] t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI SHAM
NATH): (a) and (b) No specific proposals were drawn up for construction of new railway lines during the First Plan. The following new lines falling wholly or partly in Madhya Pradesh were, however, taken up for construction during the

First Five Year Plan and these lines have already been completed and opened to traffic: —

1. Champa—Korba (BG)
. Indore-Dewas-Ujjain (BG)
MG) ]
ROLLING AND SUPPLY OF BLACK
SHEETS
627. SHRIM.M.SUR: Will the Minister of IRON AND STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of Black Sheets of each gauge being rolled in each of the Public Sector and Private Sector steel plants;
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(b) ihe quantity in metric tonnes of each gauge of sheets being distributed to (i) B Vitreous Enamel Industry and (ii) other Lndustries, and

(c) what is the basis on which such allocations are made to Vitreous Enamel Industries and to other Industries?

THE MINISTER OF IRON AND STEEL
(SHRI T. N. SINGH): (a) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Translatio

